Pittsburgh to enter into a Professional Services Agreement(s) and/or Contracts with 

Bike Share Pittsburgh, Inc. to provide annual POGOH bicycle share memberships to 

any City of Pittsburgh employee requesting one, and providing for the payment of the 

costs thereof, by increasing the authorized spend by Fifty-Two Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars ($52,500.00) for an additional year and a half, for a new total not to 

exceed cost of One Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 

($122,500.00).

(Waiver of Rule 8 Requested)

2025-2556 Cover Letter-POGOH Letter-signed

Summary 2025-2556

Attachments:

COUNCILMAN ANTHONY COGHILL PRESENTS:

2025-2557 Resolution amending Resolution No. 959 of 2024, which authorized the Mayor and 

Director of the Department of Public Safety to enter on behalf of the City of

[...]

2025-2558 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Innovation & 

Performance, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to enter into an agreement or 

agreements or amendments thereto with DQE Communications for circuits for Direct 

Connection to GCP (Google Cloud), at a cost not-to-exceed Fifty-One Thousand 

Two Hundred Seventy-Nine Dollars ($51,279) over one year.

2025-2558 Cover Letter-DQE Communications - Direct Connection to GCP legislation letter 11-21-25 - signed

Summary 2025-2558

Attachments:

2025-2559 Resolution amending Resolution 340-2025, authorizing the Mayor and the Directors

[...]

for further provision of software maintenance and support services, development 

of critical applications, and possible transition guidance by extending the contract by 

18 months until June 30, 2027 at no additional cost to the City. The total cost 

not-to-exceed of the contract will be TWO MILLION ONE HUNDRED 

FORTY-ONE THOUSAND, THREE HUNDRED TWENTY-ONE DOLLARS 

($2,141,321) over a period not to exceed nine (9) years and six (6) months.

(Waiver of Competitive Process Received)

2025-2559 Cover Letter-B-Three Solutions REVISED legislation letter 11-21-25 - signed

2025-2559 -WCP25-036 B-Three

Summary 2025-2559

Attachments:

[...]

enter into an agreement or agreements or amendments thereto with ePlus Technology, 

Inc. for a Voice over Internet Protocol Unified Communications Platform (UCaaS) to 

implement convergence of systems to support Citywide communications, by reducing 

the approved amount by Three Hundred Fifteen Thousand Seven Hundred 

Twenty-Four Dollars ($315,724) for an amended total cost not-to-exceed One 

Million Seven Hundred Eighty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-Six Dollars 

($1,784,726) over five (5) years.

2025-2561 Cover Letter-ePlus UCaaS legislation letter 11-14-25 - signed

Summary 2025-2561

Attachments:

2025-2562 Resolution amending Resolution No. 155 of 2023, authorizing an amendment or 

amendments(s) to the existing Rooftop License Agreement between the City of

[...]

include Virginia Avenue between Wyoming Street and Maple Terrace Avenue. 

COUNCIL MEMBER KAIL-SMITHSPONSOR /S:

COUNCILWOMAN ERIKA STRASSBURGER PRESENTS:

2025-2566 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Joyia Petty in an amount 

not to exceed TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS AND 

ZERO CENTS ($2,950.00) over one year, in full and final settlement of a claim 

(2025-CLAIM-0234) for damage to her vehicle from a City Fire vehicle on August 

21, 2025.

(Executive Session scheduled for 12/2/25)

2025-2566 Cover Letter-Joyia Petty Claim Settlement Letter

[...]

2025-2567 Cover Letter-Resolution authorizing the execution of a quitclaim deed -Council Letter

Summary 2025-2567

Attachments:

2025-2568 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Bloomfield Garfield 

Corporation Broad Street Remediation Fund, for a single payment in 2025 in an 

amount not to exceed Four Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred 

Ninety-Nine Dollars ($499.999.00), in full and final settlement of litigation, filed in the 

Common Pleas Court of Allegheny County, Pennsylvania at GD 18-0196 and 

18-0197.

(Executive Session scheduled for 12/2/25)

2025-2568 Cover Letter-Bloomfield Garfield Warrant Letter

Summary 2025-2568